
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 1 

ORDER GRANTING HUAWEI’S UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR LEAVE TO AMEND ITS INFRINGEMENT 

CONTENTIONS 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 
 
 
HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD., 
HUAWEI DEVICE USA, INC., and 
HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES USA, INC., 
 
 Plaintiff(s)/Counterclaim 
 Defendants, 
 
 vs. 
 
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD, 
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, 
INC., 
 
 Defendants / Counterclaim-  
 Plaintiffs 
 
  and 
 
SAMSUNG RESEARCH AMERICA, INC., 
 
 Defendant, 
 
v. 
 
HISILICON TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD., 
 
 Counterclaim-Defendant. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Case Number: 3:16-cv-2787-WHO 
 
 
 
 
ORDER GRANTING HUAWEI’S 
UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR LEAVE TO 
AMEND ITS INFRINGEMENT 
CONTENTIONS 
 

 

 

  

Case 3:16-cv-02787-WHO   Document 152   Filed 06/12/17   Page 1 of 2

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 2 

ORDER GRANTING HUAWEI’S UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR LEAVE TO AMEND ITS INFRINGEMENT 

CONTENTIONS 

 

Now before the Court is Plaintiffs Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd., Huawei Device USA, 

Inc. and Huawei Technologies USA, Inc., and Counterclaim-Defendant HiSilicon Technologies 

Co., Ltd.’s (collectively, “Huawei”) Unopposed Motion for Leave to Amend its Infringement 

Contentions. 

Having considered Huawei’s motion, and good cause having been shown, the Court 

GRANTS Huawei’s motion and ORDERS that Huawei may serve amended Patent L.R. 3-1 

Infringement Contentions.  

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated: June 12, 2017           _______________________________  

 United States District Judge 

 

Case 3:16-cv-02787-WHO   Document 152   Filed 06/12/17   Page 2 of 2

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

