	Case 3:16-cv-02787-WHO	Document 152	Filed 06/12/17	Page 1 of 2
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
11	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION			
12				
13 14	HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD HUAWEI DEVICE USA, INC., and HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES USA, INC	D., ) Case N	umber: 3:16-cv-2	787-WHO
15	Plaintiff(s)/Counterclaim	)		
16	Defendants,		ER GRANTING PPOSED MOTIO	HUAWEI'S ON FOR LEAVE TO
17	vs.	) AME	ND ITS INFRIN TENTIONS	
18	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERIC INC.,	), )		
19	Defendants / Counterclaim-	)		
20	Plaintiffs	)		
21	and	)		
22	SAMSUNG RESEARCH AMERICA, I	NC., )		
23	Defendant,	)		
24	v.	)		
25	HISILICON TECHNOLOGIES CO., L	ГD., )		
26	Counterclaim-Defendant.	)		
27		,		
28				

**DOCKET** A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. Now before the Court is Plaintiffs Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd., Huawei Device USA, Inc. and Huawei Technologies USA, Inc., and Counterclaim-Defendant HiSilicon Technologies Co., Ltd.'s (collectively, "Huawei") Unopposed Motion for Leave to Amend its Infringement Contentions.

Having considered Huawei's motion, and good cause having been shown, the Court GRANTS Huawei's motion and ORDERS that Huawei may serve amended Patent L.R. 3-1 Infringement Contentions.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

М

Dated: June 12, 2017

W. H.Qe

United States District Judge